EDC 4[4
Alee a4l

v\ Requestfor Change Order - &l ,Zq \%

! W37 | Procurement Services Division

Purchase Order 4: 6029

Attach coples of all prior Change Orders MinuteTrag (IQM2) D #:
Original Purchase . R
Order Date: Oct 1, 2022 Change Order#: 3 Department: Human Resources/WDD
Vendor #: 11674 Dept Contact: Lisa Schvach/Jamie Brown

Vendor Name: World Relief

Lonliact Is incr

Background e 2 = tnerease by SES5,930.58, Tor anew ine amount of $185,934,31
L ine - deerense by £37.941.485, for a new hine amount of $22,068.45
;;\ll:! Line 4= in the amount of S250,038.00, Y249, fund code 5000 2840 53820 22-681006 53820

and/or Reason
for Change
] Order Request:

[Newe contract a

cosed by 5298038 and extend Lo 9/30/24 1o allew the vendor to serve maore clients,

raunt will e Saas,600 00
IN ACCORDANCE WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9

{A) Were not reasonably foreseeahle at the time the contract was signed.

[_] (B) The change Is germane to the orlginal contract as signed.
-0
(]

{C) )5 n the hest interest for the

County of DuPage and autharized by law

INCREASE/DECREASE
‘ A |Starling contract value $190,652.00
8 [Net § change for previous Change Orders
Carrent contract amount (A + 8) $190,652,00 |
3 |Amount of this Change Order ) Increase || Decrease 52921,038.00i
E  |MNew contract amount (C + D) $488,690.00
E |Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C 156,33%
6 JCumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+0/8); (0% maximuim on construction cantiacts) 156,33%
DECISION MEMO NOT REQUIRED [
[] cancel entire order [[] close Contract [] Conlract Extension (29 days) [ ] Consent Only
[:] Change budyet code from: ) to:
[7] Increase/Decrease quantity from: ot
[] Price shows: - - = ~ should be:
0] e?nesrcelzsseercefmtari:c]rt]g encumbrance 0 ;:;r:f:feecr;‘r:m?t””“ [7) Decrease encumbrance [T Increase encumbrance

l

DECISION MEMO REQUIRED

[}?] Increase {greates than 29 days) contract expiration fram;  Oct 1,2023 to: Sep 30, 2024
[{\] Increase 2 $2,500.00, or 2 10%, of current contract amount R Funding Source 5000-2840

{

LS

Prepared ﬁ;/‘(initinlsl

Buyer

Chief Financial Officer
{Decision Memos Over $25,000)

FORM OPTIMIZLTD FOR ACROBAT AND ADOBE

B129/23 d)/") ,ﬂ'-\f_’ (o m {'?/ }{)/(RF")

Phone Ext Date Recommended for Approval (Initials)  Phone Ext Date

REVIEWEDBY(Initl’aIsOnIy) e [
q| |13

Date Pracurement Otficer Date

Chairman's Ofilce
Dale {Decision Memuos Over $25,000) Date

Rev 17

READER VCRSION @ GRLATER
62518



